

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.617-618 OF 2004

COMMNR., BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTH.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LATHA U. KAMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of appeals)

Date: 17/04/2009 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.1-2 have been filed for withdrawing the appeals.
When the matter came up today, learned counsel for the appellants
stated that such applications have been filed on wrong instructions
and therefore seek leave to withdraw the applications.

I.A.Nos.1-2 (Application for withdrawal of appeals) are,
therefore, dismissed.

(Pooja Arora) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master