

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 617-618 OF 2004

COMMNR., BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTH.&ORS ...

Appellant(s)

Versus

LATHA U. KAMATH & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits on instructions that the appellants do not wish to proceed with the appeals. The same are accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
October 26, 2009.
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 617-618 OF 2004

COMMNR., BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTH.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LATHA U. KAMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits on
instructions that the appellants do not wish to proceed with the
appeals. The same are accordingly dismissed as not pressed.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]